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P.S.C. Ky. No.:0219 _

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. NO.wwececracrnenanns

OF

OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
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Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY

1SSUED......54ly 22, . 1988.. EFFECTIVE.... July 22, . 19.88.

1SSUED BY...QLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

(Name o/f%hty)
................. ? S8 vn BT J/?Z

Chairman . - N
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OF
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" AT
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JAN 01 1987
PURSUANT T0O 807 KAR5:011,

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF

KENTUCKY
ISSUED......0ctober 17 = 19.86 EFFECTIVE..January 1 , 1987,
Prepared October 31, 1986
rssuEp py. OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For

Oldham County Water District

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 10219

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
RETAIL CUSTOMERS
Rate Block Monthly Rate
First 2,000 gallons $8.50(min.bill)
Next 3,000 gallons 2.85 per 1,000
Next 4,000 gallons 2.25 per 1,000
Next 11,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000
Next 20,000 gallons 1.15 per 1,000
Over 40,000 gallons .90 per 1,000
. WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS
$0.90 per 1,000 gallons
NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Customer Deposit $30.00
Reconnection 10.00  PUBLIC SERVIEE co
Late Payment Charge 107 of bill OFKHWUGxMﬁmON
Connection fee =FFHCTIVE

During Construction $300.00 , :

After Construction is Completed 390.00

: ? JuL 22 1988
METER INSTALLATION RATES P“Rsufggb;,%;?g KAR 5011,
. AVRRINE o /

Effective May 9, 1986, in accordance with PSC Order@f;*’ . -dfgézéﬂ__w
See attached schedule. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE

July 22,

1988 DATE EFFECTIVE July 22, 1988

.I SSUED BY

TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of“an Ordér of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in €ase No. 10219

dated July 22, 1988

§

6\/
V.




Form for filing Rate Schedules

OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 9021

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
METER INSTALLATION RATES
5/8 INCH METERS $390.00
3/4 INCH METERS 415.00
1 INCH SERVICE CONNECTION 530.00
1% INCH SERVICE CONNECTION 925.00

ALL 2 INCH AND ABOVE SERVICE CONNECTIONS

. AT COST.

SHALL BE INSTALLED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI$SION
F KENTUCKY
ICFEOTIVE

JUL 22 1988

SECTION 9 41), |
avuﬁ§2%%¢hndf@éféé;__

PUBLIC SERVACE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE

.ISSUED BY //7%«%

Name o?ﬂlcer
Issued by authority of Order of the Publlc Service Commission of Kentuck

DATE EFFECTIVE g

TITLE

Chairman

in Case No. dated

v

f

q/




FOR

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9021

Sheet No.

OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

TARIFF SCHEDULE
METER READING & BILLING PROCEDURE

The 0Oldham County Water District, a water district
organized pursuant to Chapter 74 of the Kentucky Revised

Statutes, will make the following changes for meter reading
and sending bills:

Customers will be billed every month. . However, the
meters will be read every other month. The month they are
not read, the customer will receive an estimated bill based
on the previous three month period. - The bill will be coded

~with an "E" to let the customer know it is an estimated bill.

The billing computer will be programmed  to signal if the
present reading is unusually mugh’highgr,than_the previous’

- month and adjustAaccordingly.-

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
CFFECTIVE
JUuL 22 1988
PURSULAN: v 507 KAR 5:011,
HECT S A1), 4
P8l SE%‘!&E COEHISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE OQct. 17 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE Jan. 1 1987
Month Day Year Month Day Year
I‘)ED BY Carl Klingenfus Chairman P. 0. Box 51, Buckner,
Name of Officer Title

Address F¥- —"90104)

¢

b

JoR————E PR Sl



Form for filing Rate Schedules

Oldham County Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 9021

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

.ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of

PER UNIT

5/8 INCH METERS
First 2,000 gallons 6.90 (min.bill
Next 3,000 gallons 2.30 per thou.
Next 4,000 gallons 1.75 per thou.
Next 11,000 gallons 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
Over 40,000 gallons 0.7Z. pexr thou.

3/4 INCH METERS
First 3,000 gallons 9.20 (min.bill
Next 2,000 gallons 2.30 per thou.
Next 4,000 gallons 1.75 per thou.
Next 11,000 gallons 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
Over 40,000 gallons 0.72 per thou.

1 INCH METERS
First 4,000 gallons 11.50 (min.bill
Next 1,000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2.30 per thou.
Next 4,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY 1.75 per thou.
Next 11,000 gallons EFFECTIVE 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
Over 40,000 gallons 0CT23 /7f7/ 0.72 per thou.

, PURSU%IET;_TI% EJO—,' l((;\)R 5:011,

1 1/2 INCH METERS
First 8,000 gallons Bzgzzéﬁggy/(% /ﬁkz/é? 19.05 (min.bill
Next 1,000 gallons 1.75 per thou.
Next 11,000 gallons 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
Over 40,000 gallons 0.72 per thou.

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE -/ g e

in Case No.

ha N a4
20 2

Name: of

TITLE A Z&d AN

of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky4$

7

V




Form for filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town or City

. P.S.C. NO. 9021
SHEET NO.,
0ldham County Water District ‘ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

2 INCH METERS :
First 9,000 gallons 2

0.80 (min.bill)
Next 11,000 gallons 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
Over 40,000 gallons 0.72 per thou.

3 INCH METERS

First 16,000 gallons 28.85 (min.bill®
Next 4,000 gallons 1.15 per thou.
Next 20,000 gallons 0.92 per thou.
‘ Over 40,000 gallons 0.72 per thou.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

0CT23 /%’7[-
PURSUANT TO807 KARB:011,

o SECTION Qél)M

DATE OF ISSUE_____ /;L‘

. ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an 9rder the Public Service Commission of Kentucky lé)
in €ase No. dated . %,

v

DATE EFFECTIVE .
TITLE__ (Lo arin

Name of Of er




I o

Form for filing Rate Schedules For

. . P.S.C. No.

Community, Town or City

SHEET NO.
Oldham County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
METER .INSTALLATION RATES
5/8 INCH METERS PUBuc”r.ﬂﬁFﬁ_u?ﬁSQON $ 390.00
OF | IU KY
3/4 INCH METERS EFFECTIVE 415.00
RTRCHX METERSK MAY 00 1986 XXX 00
‘
Xﬂﬂmmmx ’ PURSUA \NTTO807 K 5'7“., ZBBX X0
' SECTIQN 1)
RXXXXZX IXCKK XETERS BY: L= XABRK QK
XXXXKBK ANCHK FETEREX 36X 006ty Pikxaex b Eox RardbiRex fx RELRIRLEX
XXX XK 36X TRCHX FETEREK X 00K DR xu6x LK Lot Roarg gy S PE ke«
WE HAVE FOUND OUR COST EXCEEDS OUR EXPECTATION MQ
PRERTUSTNT TR R R e U e oot S - e Bt - AU
DATE OF ISSUE May 8, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE Mey 9. 1986

TITLE Chairman

‘ISSUED BY

in Case No. dated

Issued by authority of an Ordel/ of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck%

Al




Form for filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town or Cify

B:S.C. No.
SHEET NO.
Oldgé; County WAter District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.
CLASSTIFICATION OF SERVICE j
RATE
PER UNIT
1 INCH SER‘;VICE CONNECTION $ 5?0.00
13 INCH SERVICE CONNECTION $ 925.00
ALL 2 INCH AND ABOVE SERVICE CONNECTIONS
. SHALL BE INSTALLED AT COST 3

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUlL 181986

PURSUANT TO 807 5011,
SECTIRN 9 (1
BY: >

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE

/8- /58¢

.ISSUED BY TITLE

Issued by authority of an Orde

of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated %

.Q;g




kg - FOR___OLDHAM COUNTY, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9021
‘ . Sheet No.
OLDHAM COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
‘Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SN

TARIFF SCHEDULE

METER READING & BILLING PROCEDURE

The Oldham County Water District, a water district

organized pursuant to Chapter 74 of the Kentucky Revised
Statutes, will make the following changes for meter reading
'and sending bills:

Customers will be billed every month. However, the
meters will be read every other month. The month they are
not read, the customer will receive an estimated bill based
on the .previous three month period. The bill will be cd&ded
with an "E" to let tﬁe customer know it is an estimated bill.

’fhé billing computer will be programmed to signal if
the'present reading is unusually much higher than the pre-

vious month and adjust accordingly.

DATE OF ISSUE Oct. 17 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE /Jan. 1 1987
Month Day Year Month Day Year

‘ISSUED BY Carl Klingenfus Chairman P. 0. Box 51, Buckner, KY,
Name of Officer Title Address 40010

4
8
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